## MICHIGAN STATE

November 1, 2013

To: Sara Forster

Materials Licensing Branch Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Lisle, IL 60532

From: Jean A. Chisnell

Radiation Safety Officer
Michigan State University

Re: License No. 21-00021-29

Request for Amendment

I am requesting the following amendment to License No. 21-00021-29:

Change the chair of the Radiation Safety Committee from Karen Friderici to David Morrissey.

- Dr. Morrissey is a University Distinguished Professor at Michigan State University, (2005-present) and Associate Director of the National Superconducting Cyclotron Laboratory(1995-1999, and 2009-2012).
- He has served on the Radiation Safety Committee for two years prior to becoming chair
- He is an experienced researcher and well respected by his colleagues
- He is knowledgeable regarding the role of the Radiation Safety Committee and of the chairperson in managing radiation safety at the University level and maintaining compliance with Federal regulations and our license conditions

I am also attaching the Delegation of Authority from the Stephen Hsu, Vice President for Research and Graduate Studies.

Please contact Jean A. Chisnell, Radiation Safety Officer, at 517-355-6734 if you need additional information.

Thank you.

CC. David Morrissey, Radiation Safety Committee, new Chairperson Kevin Eisenbeis, Director, Environmental Health and Safety John Parmer, Assistant Director, Environmental Health and Safety



## Vice President for Research and Graduate Studies

Office of Environmental Health & Safety

Engineering Research Complex 1449 Engineering Research Court, C-125 East Lansing, MI 48824

> 517-355-0153 Fax: 517-353-4871 ehs.msu.edu



October 11, 2013

To: Radioactive Materials Principal Investigators and Users

From: Stephen Hsu Stephen M

Vice President for Research and Graduate Studies

Re: Chair Appointment; Delegation of Authority for Radiation Safety

Committee

This memo documents the appointment of Dr. David Morrissey as Chair of the Radiation Safety Committee.



The Radiation Safety Committee is responsible for ensuring the safe use of licensed or permitted radioactive materials under NRC Broad Scope License 21-00021-29 and NRC Irradiator license 21-00021-30.

Office of the VICE PRESIDENT FOR RESEARCH AND GRADUATE STUDIES

The Radiation Safety Committee is further responsible for implementing the Radiation Safety Program; establishing policies and procedures for managing the radiation safety program; identifying radiation safety problems; initiating, recommending or providing corrective actions; verifying implementation of corrective actions; and ensuring compliance with regulations for the use of licensed or permitted radioactive material.

Stephen Hsu Vice President

In addition, the Radiation Safety Committee has the authority to immediately stop any operations involving the use of licensed or permitted radioactive material in which health and safety may be compromised or may result in non-compliance with the U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Requirements.

Hannah Administration Bldg. TEMPORARY ROOM CHANGE: 426 Auditorium Rd, Rm 301 East Lansing, MI 48824

> As such, and consistent with prior assignments, the Radiation Safety Committee is hereby delegated the authority necessary to meet its obligations and responsibilities.

517/355-0306 Fax: 517/432-1171

www.vprgs.msu.edu www.research.msu.edu

## Forster, Sara

From:

Jean Chisnell < jchisnel@msu.edu>

Sent:

Friday, November 01, 2013 10:19 AM

To:

Forster, Sara

Subject:

License 21-00021-29 amendment

**Attachments:** 

Morrissey chair amendment 11-1-2013.pdf; Chair Appt-Delegation of Auth for Radiation

Safety Committee.docx

Sara,

Request for Amendment for Michigan State University License No. 21-00021-29

Attached: 1) request to change the chair of the Radiation Safety Committee to David Morrissey

2) Delegation of Authority for the chair of the Radiation Safety Committee

Please let me know if you need additional information.

Thank you so much for your assistance and patience!

## Jean

Jean Chisnell
Radiation Safety Officer
Environmental Health & Safety
Michigan State University

Engineering Research Complex 1449 Engineering Research Court, C-125 East Lansing, MI48824

Phone: 517-355-6734 FAX: 517-353-4871 jchisnel@msu.edu

http://www.ehs.msu.edu